
Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

2.602T+2T

In
fo

Anna WEHRHEIM GER 20.61 0.008.1712.441 1

2Lo 0.10 0 011.802 1.90

CCoSp3 0103.003 0.17 3.17

SlSt1 0011.804 0.17 1.97

0000.001.105 1A 1.10

0-1 1.70-1-0.201.906 LSp2

12.20 12.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.75

Factor 

1.00 2.17

1.831.00 1.752.001.75Transitions

2.171.00 1.752.502.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.001.00 2.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.17

0,00 0,00

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.13 1 1 0

Ref 

1.231A

In
fo

Gemma POHL GER 18.32 0.008.1610.162 9

2Lz 0.00 0 002.102 2.10

LSp1 0001.503 0.00 1.50

2F<+2T< -3-3-32.204 < -0.90 1.30

0110.331.805 SlSt1 2.13

0-1 1.900-0.102.006 CCoSp1

10.70 10.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.00 1.75

Factor 

1.00 2.08

2.081.00 1.752.252.25Transitions

2.001.00 2.001.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 1.75 2.001.00 2.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.16

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.07 0 -1 0

Ref 

1.031A

In
fo

Manja WALDE GER 18.24 0.008.0810.163 5

2T+2T 0.13 1 012.602 2.73

2F -2-2-21.803 -0.60 1.20

CCoSp1 0002.004 0.00 2.00

0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

0-1 1.400-0.101.506 LSp1

10.80 10.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

1.00 2.33

1.831.00 2.001.751.75Transitions

2.001.00 1.752.002.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.00 1.751.00 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.08

0,00 0,00



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

1.171A

In
fo

Dina HEIDKAMP GER 18.08 0.008.0810.004 10

2T+1T -0.07 -1 001.702 1.63

CCoSp1 0002.003 0.00 2.00

CiSt1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

0010.101.805 2Lo 1.90

00 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

9.90 10.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 1.75

Factor 

1.00 2.17

1.831.00 1.751.752.00Transitions

2.081.00 2.002.002.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.001.00 2.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.08

0,00 0,00

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.402Lo< <

In
fo

Clara BODDENBERG GER 16.84 1.008.179.675 11

2T+2T< -0.27 -1 -2-12.202 < 1.93

LSp1 0011.503 0.17 1.67

SlSt1 -1-1-11.804 -0.30 1.50

0010.071.105 1A 1.17

00 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

10.90 9.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 

1.00 2.17

1.921.00 2.001.752.00Transitions

2.081.00 2.002.002.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.001.00 2.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.17

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

2.50CCoSp2

In
fo

Deena WESTERKAMP GER 16.06 0.007.098.976 8

2S 0.00 0 001.302 1.30

2Lo+COMBO -3-2-21.803 -0.70 1.10

SlSt1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

1000.071.105 1A 1.17

0-2 1.10-2-0.401.506 LSp1

10.00 8.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.00 2.00

Factor 

1.00 1.92

1.831.00 2.002.001.50Transitions

1.671.00 1.751.751.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 1.75 1.751.00 1.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.09

0,00 0,00



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.50 -0.23 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

0.272F<< <<

In
fo

Christina FITZ GER 15.98 0.007.088.907 3

2Lz<+2T -0.60 -2 -2-22.802 e 2.20

CCoSp1 00-12.003 -0.10 1.90

1A 0111.104 0.13 1.23

0000.001.805 CiSt1 1.80

00 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

9.70 8.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.00 2.00

Factor 

1.00 1.92

1.331.00 1.751.001.25Transitions

2.001.00 1.752.002.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 1.75 2.001.00 1.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.08

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Mira MAINKA GER 15.89 0.506.929.478 2

SlSt1 -0.10 -1 001.802 1.70

2F 0001.803 0.00 1.80

CCoSp2 0012.504 0.17 2.67

-3-3-3-0.901.805 2Lo+COMBO 0.90

0-1 1.30-1-0.201.506 LSp1

10.50 9.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 1.75

Factor 

1.00 1.92

1.581.00 1.751.501.50Transitions

1.751.00 1.751.751.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 1.50 2.001.00 1.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.92

0,00 0,00

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.30 1 1 1

Ref 

2.102F

In
fo

Julia STOL GER 15.81 0.507.418.909 7

2Lz+COMBO -0.90 -3 -3-32.102 1.20

CCoSp2 0-102.503 -0.10 2.40

LSp1 0-101.504 -0.10 1.40

---0.000.005 A<< << 0.00

00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

9.70 8.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 

1.00 2.08

1.581.00 2.001.001.75Transitions

1.921.00 2.001.752.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.75 1.751.00 1.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.41

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.702S

In
fo

Kristine FASSNACHT GER 10.22 1.005.925.3010 4

2Lo+COMBO -0.90 -3 -3-31.802 0.90

LSp1 0001.503 0.00 1.50

SlSt1 0-101.804 -0.10 1.70

-3-3-3-0.601.105 1A 0.50

-- 0.00-0.000.006 CCoSp

7.50 5.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.50 1.00 1.75

Factor 

1.00 1.42

1.581.00 1.751.501.50Transitions

1.501.00 1.751.251.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 1.00 1.751.00 1.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.92

0,00 0,00

printed: 26.11.2011 15:50:30


